SET English

SYLLABUS: IELT Writing & Speaking Intensive (B1+ & B2)

Week 1 IELTS e |cebreaker July 15 - Monday
Speaking e Course Philosophy: CPR (Careful, Precise, 7pm TR
Part 1 Review & Recycle)
e Part1 Format Review
e Answer Length & Connectors
e Review July 16 - Tuesday
e Bricks: Subject verb Object 7pm TR
e Fluency exercises: ‘Fill in the Box’ [vocab here]
e Vocab (quick primer): lifestyle July 17 - Wednesday
e Fluency exercises: ‘Fill in the Box’ [vocab here] 7pm TR
e Vocab (quick primer): diet July 18 - Thursday
e Fluency exercises: ‘Fill in the Box’ [vocab here] 7pm TR
e Reading Homework: July 19 - Friday
No class — assignment only
i. Listening Skills Practice
ii. Listening Exam Practice
Week 2 IELTS e T1 Essay Types Overview July 22 - Monday
Writing e AnatomyofaT1 7pm TR
Task 1: e Overview phrases &
Dynamic e Homework: Write 5 Introductions

Finding the Subject: how to find the subject of a
the sentence with complex graphs

July 23 - Tuesday
7pm TR

Body Paragraphs: Dynamic Type 1

July 24 - Wednesday
7pm TR

Body Paragraphs: Dynamic Type 2

Assignment 1: Write Task 1 Overview & MB
Paragraphs

July 25 - Thursday
7pm TR

Listening Homework:

i. Listening Skills Practice
ii. Listening Exam Practice

July 26 - Friday
No class — assignment only

1 WEEK BREAK

July 29% — 2nd

Week 3

Part 2 Format

August 5™ - Monday
7pm TR




SET English

[ELTS e Signposts
Speaking
Part 2 e Review Signposts August 6™ - Tuesday
e Extending 7pm TR
e Practice
e Review Signposts & Extending August 7™ - Wednesday
e Adding ‘Present Perfect’ 7pm TR
e Practice
e Review Signposts & Extending August 8™ - Thursday
e Fillers after signposts 7pm TR
e Practice
e Reading Homework: August 9" - Friday
No class — assignment only
i. Listening Skills Practice
ii. Listening Exam Practice
Week 4 IELTS e Anatomy of T1 Review August 12" - Monday
Writing e T1Types Review 7pm TR
Task1: e Intro Static
Static e Finding the Subject
e Intro to Static Language (core sentence August 13" - Tuesday
types only) 7pm TR
o Overview & Body Paragraphs (Static)
e Review sentence types (static) August 14" - Wednesday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Review sentence types (static) August 15" - Thursday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Assignment 2: Write Full Task 1 Static
e Listening Homework: August 16" - Friday
No class — assignment only
i. Listening Skills Practice
ii. Listening Exam Practice
Week 5 IELTS e Type simplification: Adding / Explaining August 19" - Monday
Speaking Note: ‘Comparing’ is included in ‘adding’ 7pm TR
Part 3

e Review August 20" - Tuesday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Review August 21° - Wednesday

Additional Type: Future / Hypothetical

7pm TR
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Review Practice

August 22" - Thursday
7pm TR

Reading Homework:

Listening Skills Practice
Listening Exam Practice

August 23nd - Friday
No class — assignment only

Week 6 IELTS e Review Format August 27" - Tuesday*
Writing e AnatomyofaT2 7pm TR
Task 2 e Introduction: structure
* Monday is a national holiday in the UK
e Review August 28" - Wednesday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Anatomy of a T2 Review August 29" - Thursday
e Conclusion Structure 7pm TR
e Practice
e Review August 30" - Friday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Assignment 3: Write Task 2 Paragraphs
e Listening Homework: August 30" - Friday
No class — assignment only
i. Listening Skills Practice
ii. Listening Exam Practice
Week 7 IELTS e Part 1 Review Boxes September 2™ - Monday
Speaking: Practice 7pm TR
Part1, 2
and 3 e Part2 Review September 3" - Tuesday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Part 3 Review September 4" - Wednesday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Part 3 Review September 5" - Thursday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Reading Homework: September 6" - Friday
No class — assignment only
i. Listening Skills Practice
ii. Listening Exam Practice
Week 8 IELTS e Review Writing Format September 9" — Monday
Writing e Review Anatomy of a T2 7pm TR
Task 2 e Introto MB structure: 1idea/2idea

‘Point’ sentence structure
Practice
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Review MB structure (1 idea)
‘Support’ sentence
Practice

September 10'" - Tuesday
7pm TR

Review MB structure (1 idea)
‘Example’ sentence
Practice

September 11" - Thursday
7pm TR

Body paragraphs (2 ideas)
Practice

Assignment 4: Write 2 Full Task 2 Essays

September 12" - Friday
7pm TR

Listening Homework:

Listening Skills Practice
Listening Exam Practice

September 13" - Friday
No class — assignment only

Week 9 IELTS e Review T1 Anatomy September 16" — Monday
Writing e Maps Example 7pm TR
Task 1: e Overview
Maps e Practice
* e Review September 17" - Tuesday
e MB sentence types 7pm TR
IELTS _ e Practice
ﬁgiargi' e Assignment 5: Write IELTS Maps Essay
e |ELTS Speaking P1 Review September 18" -
e Practice Wednesday
7pm TR
e |ELTS Speaking P2 Review September 19" - Thursday
e Practice 7pm TR
e Reading Homework: September 20" - Friday
No class — assignment only
i. Reading Skills Practice
ii. Reading Exam Practice
Week 10 IELTS e Review T1 Anatomy September 23" - Monday
Writing e Process example 7pm TR
Task 1: e Overview paragraph
Process
e Review September 24™ - Tuesday
* e MB sentence types 7pm TR
e Practice
IELTS o e Assignment 6: Write Process Essay
ﬁzzael,(mg. e |ELTS Speaking P3 Review September 25" -
e Practice Wednesday

7pm TR
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IELTS Speaking P3 Review
Practice

September 26" - Thursday
7pm TR

Listening Homework:

Listening Skills Practice
Listening Exam Practice

September 27" - Friday
No class — assignment only




